may 3-85-99

REC FORM **PTO-1595**

04-06-1998



			o To		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pato	100678715		6297		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ie	09/04 09/04		
Warren S. Graber and		Name: Woodhead Industries, Inc.			
Horacio A. Baggio		Internal Address: Suite 550			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ■ No	Street			
		Address:Three Parkway North			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
■ Assignment ☐ Merger A		Charles Charles II 7ID: C	20015		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Margard and American	City: Deerfield State: IL ZIP: 6	0015		
Execution Date: March 19, 1998		Additional name(s) address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			- ,		
If this document is being filed together with a new	v application, the exec	ution date of the application is: 3/19/96	3		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total	number of applications and patents invol	ved:1_		
Name: James J. Hill, Esq.	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: EMRICH & DITHMAR		Enclosed			
Suite 3000	■ Aı	thorized to be charged to deposit accou	ınt		
	An	addidtional fee deemed to be required.			
Street Address: 300 S. Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	8. Depo	osit account number:			
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 26/1996 DBUILER 00000008 09046297 40.00 0P	(Attach d	05-1060 uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit according to the copy of the page if paying by deposit according to the copy of the page if paying by deposit according to the copy of the page if paying by deposit according to the paying by deposit	ount)		
	O NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
Statement and signature.					
		we and consist and any attached convic	a + • • • •		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore	egoing information is t	rue ana correct ana any anachea copy is	i a irue		
copy of the original document. JAMES J. HILL	enes	Hell 3/26/	98		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachme	nts, and document:4			
Mail documents to be	recorded with required co	versheet information to:			
	of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231	Box Assignments			

PATENT REEL: 9055 FRAME: 0907

Serial	No.	 	
Filing	Date		

ASSIGNMENT

WE, WARREN S. GRABER, of Inverness, Illinois, and HORACIO A. BAGGIO, of Niles, Illinois, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a place of business in Deerfield, Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the application for an WIDE AREA LIGHT FIXTURE FOR HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS, executed by us on March 19, 1998, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on

any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to said WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to said WOODHEAD INDUSTRIES, INC., its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid our said assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent, inventor's certificate, utility model and design protection for said invention or inventions and improvements, in the United States and in all other countries.

2

The above-identified assignee is authorized to insert the serial number and filing date when available.

Dated: 3 - 19 - 58

Warren S. Graber

Dated: 3-19-98

Horacio A. Baggio

RECORDED: 03/23/1998